		1000			
86-7	10-29				
	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027		Navardame of Contributes maintainers Drice TRADEMARK		
_	10086	62308 OCT 14	1998		
9					
۵	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
MRI	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
2	New	Assignment License			
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Effe	Tunc Assignment		
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month	Day Year 30 89		
	Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
	Name Moxie Industries, Inc. 10 12 98				
	Formerly				
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
	Other				
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Massachusetts				
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	Name ICN Pharmaceuticals, Inc.				
	DRAIAKATA				
	DBA/AKA/TA/				
	Composed of				
	Address (line 1) 3300 Hyland Avenue				
	Address (line 2)				
	Address (line 3) Costa Mesa	California State/Country	92626 Zip Code		
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
	Corporation Association	appointment of	the United States, an a domestic should be attached.		
	Other		ist be a separate		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza		3		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0451-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESSE.

10/20/1996 TTEM1

ADDRESS.

01 FC:461

00000101 090015

40.00 CH

1465569 ..

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

_ NECEIVEN				
FORM PTO-1618B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 Page 2 OCT 1 4 1002 TRADEMARK	rce			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
S (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 7/4-545-0100				
Name Bojan Cosic				
Address (line 1) 3300 Hyaland Avenue				
Address (line 2) Costa Mesa, CA 92626				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # one one				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
635,848				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # one				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 09-0015				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Pot (122) October 12 1	000			
Bojan Cosic October 12, 1 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	770			

TRADEMARK REEL: 1805 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT (Nunc Pro Tunc)

WHEREAS, MOXIE INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts and having its principal address at 2211 East Orangewood Avenue, Anaheim, California, 92806 ("Assignor"), on or about November 30, 1989, dissolved into and transferred absolutely into ICN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal address at 3300 Hyland Avenue, Costa Mesa, California 92626, ("Assignee"), all of its rights, titles and interests in and to the following trademark:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Reg. No. Ser. No. Date of Registration</u>

WHAT THIS COUNTRY NEEDS IS PLENTY OF MOXIE 1,465,569 635,848 November 17, 1987

and all goodwill of the business symbolized thereby ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, it was the intent of Assignor to transfer its rights in the Trademark pursuant to the liquidation documents; and

WHEREAS, for the purposes of registration and by way of further assurance, Assignor desires to clarify through this Agreement such intent to transfer Assignor's rights in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received, Assignor does hereby transfer absolutely unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark, including the registration relating thereto and all goodwill of the business symbolized thereby with the intent that the title to such Trademark and registration thereof and all accompanying goodwill shall be fully vested in Assignee, its successors and assigns, as and from the 30th day of November, 1989.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DAVID C. WATT, Secretary of MOXIE INDUSTRIES, INC. has hereto set his hand on this 12th day of October, 1998.

David C. Watt Secretary

Moxie Industries, Inc.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE

SS.

On this 12th day of October 1998, before me, Pamela Chronister-Lewis, Notary Public, personally appeared David C. Watt, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person and the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 10/14/1998

PAMELA CHRONISTER LEWIS
COMM. # 1060848
Notary Public — California
ORANGE COUNTY
My Comm. Expires JUN 4, 1999

c:/b/w2/181058-07_asg

TRADEMARK REEL: 1805 FRAME: 0350